The Second Coming Proofing for July 2020 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Second Coming. The Second Coming website

Type Date Course Selection Stake Pos Pts Total
Single 3lst 19:05 Deftera Lad 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 136.53
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 31st 17:55 Lingfield |Equisential 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 141.53
Single 3lst 16:15 Lingfield [Wrath Of 2.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 146.53
Hector
Single 3lst 16:20 Zamaani 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 151.53
Goodwood
Single 3lst 15:45 Desert 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 141.53
Goodwood Encounter
Single 30th 13:30 Pogo | Am 3.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 146.53
Southwell
Single 30th 13:00 Shoal Bay 2.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 151.53
Southwell
Single 30th 12:30 Tikkinthebox 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 156.53
Southwell
Single 30th 12:00 Glengar 3.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 161.53
Southwell
Single 30th 14:45 English King 2.38 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 166.53
Goodwood
Single 28th 18:30 Line Of 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.90 171.53
Yarmouth Departure
Single 28th 17:30 Night Moment 3.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 164.63
Yarmouth
Single 28th 17:00 Awesomedude 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 169.63
Yarmouth
Single 28th 14:15 Battleground 2.62 5.00 Win 1 8.10 147.13
Goodwood
Single 28th 12:55 Ayr Miss Nay 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 139.03
Never
Single 27th 20:00 Windsor |Arctic Victory 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 144.03
Single 27th 18:00 Windsor |lts A Given 2.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 149.03
Single 27th 15:00 Market  |Arthur's 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 154.03
Rasen Sixpence
Single 26th 15:40 Ascot More Beautiful 2.75 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 144.03
Single 25th 14:40 York Elargam 3.25 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 149.03
Single 25th 14:05 York Award Scheme 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 154.03
Single 25th 14:15 Indie Angel 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 142.78
Newmarket
Single 25th 15:00 Ascot  |Tsar 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 147.78
Single 25th 13:15 Ascot Isle Of May 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 136.53
Single 24th 16:55 Ripon Selected 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 141.53
Single 24th 13:10 Al Rufaa 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 127.78
Newmarket
Single 24th 16:10 Beverley |By Jove 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 114.03
Single 24th 15:35 Beverley |Burguillos 2.20 5.00 Win 1 6.00 119.03
Single 24th 13:20 Beverley |Party Spirit 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 113.03
Single 23rd 13:40 Uttoxeter|Lemon 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 118.03
Shoulder
Single 23rd 13:10 Uttoxeter|Jessica Rabbit 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 123.03
Single 23rd 17:25 Sandown|Derdas 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 128.03
Single 23rd 16:20 Sandown|Agent Shiftwell 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 133.03
Single 23rd 16:25 Naked Lass 2.88 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 125.53
Pontefract
Single 22nd 14:30 Dawson's 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 130.53
Ballinrobe Cottage
Single 22nd 13:00 Flying Risk 5.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 135.53
Ballinrobe
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 22nd 13:20 Alpine Mistral 2.62 5.00 Win 1 8.10 140.53
'Yarmouth
Single 22nd 19:30 Catterick |Stars In The 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 132.43
Night
Single 22nd 18:30 Catterick |Science 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 124.93
Single 22nd 17:00 Catterick |Master Of 3.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 119.93
Brazil
Single 22nd 16:30 Catterick |Deep 4.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 119.93
Impression
Single 22nd 16:40 Bath Quemonda 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 124.93
Single 22nd 16:10 Bath Grimsthorpe 3.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 129.93
Castle
Single 21st 14:15 Sun Festival 2.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 134.93
Chepstow
Single 21st 14:45 City Escape 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 139.93
Chepstow
Single 21st 15:15 Eternal Blush 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 144.93
Chepstow
Single 21st 15:45 Daheer 3.25 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 149.93
Chepstow
Single 21st 18:55 Perth Highway 4.33 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 154.93
Companion
Single 21st 18:05 Sandown|Harlow 2.88 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 159.93
Single 21st 12:50 Stratford |Hiconic 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.90 164.93
Single 21st 13:20 Stratford |Leoncavallo 2.88 5.00 Win 1 9.40 158.03
Single 20th 19:30 Windsor |Hold Fast 3.25 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 148.63
Single 20th 16:30 Windsor |Rania 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 153.63
Single 20th 15:40 Market |Ultimate 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 158.63
Rasen Getaway
Single 20th 14:40 Market |Meep Meep 3.75 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 151.13
Rasen
Single 20th 13:10 Market |lconic Hero 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 156.13
Rasen
Single 20th 14:30 Gowran |Barrington 2.88 5.00 NR - 0.00 161.13
Park Court
Single 20th 14:00 Gowran |Avanzi 2.75 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 161.13
Park
Single 20th 13:20 Ayr Darvel 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 166.13
Single 19th 13:20 York Spright 3.25 5.00 Win 1 10.12 157.38
Single 19th 12:45 York Brentford Hope 2.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 147.26
Single 19th 12:15 York Jadoomi 2.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 152.26
Single 19th 15:50 Emma Lamb 3.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 157.26
Southwell
Single 19th 14:40 Fanzio 4.33 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 162.26
Southwell
Single 19th 13:30 Hidden Cargo 3.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 167.26
Southwell
Single 18th 13:20 York Tasaamuh 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 172.26
Single 18th 19:35 Bath Anno Maximo 3.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 177.26
Single 18th 18:35 Bath City Walk 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 182.26
Single 17th 20:35 Leicester|Petit Bay 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 169.76
Single 17th 18:35 Leicester|Tiritomba 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 174.76
Single 17th 16:35 Leicester|Musicality 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 179.76
Single 17th 14:50 Rosa Gold 2.88 5.00 Win 1 7.52 174.26
Chepstow
Single 16th 16:25 Uttoxeter|Buttsbury Lady 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 166.74
Single 16th 14:45 Uttoxeter|Kings 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 152.99
Temptation
Single 16th 13:15 Uttoxeter|Oxwich Bay 4.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 140.49
Single 16th 12:45 Uttoxeter|Famous 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 141.49
Response
Single 16th 17:25 Sandown|Eye Of Heaven 2.20 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 130.24
Single 16th 15:00 Hamilton |Subjectivist 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 135.24
Single 16th 14:30 Hamilton |Striding Edge 4.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 125.24
Single 16th 12:30 Hamilton |Salsoul 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 130.24
Single 15th 14:40 Aristocratic 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 135.24
Yarmouth Lady




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 15th 13:40 One Small 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 121.49
'Yarmouth Step
Single 15th 12:35 Nasraawy 4.20 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 115.24
'Yarmouth
Single 15th 12:00 Portrush 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 120.24
'Yarmouth
Single 15th 19:45 Kempton |Motamayiz 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 113.99
Single 15th 17:40 Kempton |Basilicata 2.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 118.99
Single 15th 16:20 Catterick |Caribeno 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 123.99
Single 15th 12:15 Catterick |Tenth Century 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 110.24
Single 14th 12:45 Hidden Glen 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 115.24
Southwell
Single 14th 18:05 Ripon Round The 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 120.24
Island
Single 14th 14:05 Bath Rideson 2.88 5.00 Win 1 9.40 111.49
Single 14th 18:20 Ayr Stars In The 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 102.09
Night
Single 13th 20:55 Killarney [Little Brother 3.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 107.09
Single 13th 19:55 Killarney |Wilderness 3.25 5.00 NR - 0.00 112.09
Single 13th 17:40 Kempton |Ligera 2.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 112.09
Single 13th 15:20 Ayr Le Reveur 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 117.09
Single 13th 12:05 Ayr Pavers Pride 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 110.84
Single 11th 21:00 Fiji 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 100.84
Newcastle
Single 11th 17:55 Listen Again 4.33 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 105.84
Newcastle
Single 11th 15:15 Ascot Mohaather 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 110.84
Single 11th 14:40 Ascot Celestran 2.88 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 100.84
Single 11th 13:00 Ascot Lightness 2.38 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 105.84
Single 10th 17:40 Flood Defence 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 110.84
Musselburgh
Single 10th 16:20 Market |She's Our 3.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 97.09
Rasen Darby
Single 10th 13:30 Market |Dogon 6.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 102.09
Rasen
Single 10th 19:15 Curragh |Make A 3.50 5.00 Win 1 11.87 107.09
Challenge
Single 10th 19:05 Bath Apex King 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 95.22
Single 10th 17:35 Bath Ice Ice Lady 2.20 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 100.22
Single 9th 16:20 York Muker 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 105.22
Single 9th 18:00 Mottrib 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 97.72
Chepstow
Single 9th 18:30 Le Reveur 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 102.72
Chepstow
Single 8th 13:20 Stratford |Pogo | Am 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 86.07
Single 8th 12:00 Ripon Brazen Belle 2.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 77.32
Single 8th 19:40 Newbury |Darain 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 82.32
Single 7th 14:40 Newton |Prophets 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 72.32
Abbot Prayer
Single 7th 17:10 Leicester|Mountain 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 77.32
Brave
Single 7th 16:40 Leicester|Benin 3.25 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 60.67
Single 6th 19:45 Windsor |September 6.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 65.67
Power
Single 6th 19:15 Windsor |ltsallaboutluck 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 70.67
Single 6th 18:45 Windsor |Bright Eyed 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 75.67
Eagle
Single 6th 20:30 Thirsk  [Broctune Red 4.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 80.67
Single 6th 19:00 Thirsk  |Magnetised 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 80.67
Single 6th 15:45 Ayr Colony Queen 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 85.67
Single 6th 12:40 Ayr Selected 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 90.67
Single 5th 13:15 Sandown|Risk Of 2.75 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 95.67
Thunder
Single 5th 15:50 Haydock |Greenside 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 100.67
Single 5th 17:35 Edmond 6.00 3.00 Loss 16 -3.00 84.02
Doncaster Dantes
Single 5th 13:40 Zookeeper 4.33 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 87.02




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Doncaster

Single 4th 20:25 In The Red 3.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 92.02
Yarmouth

Single 4th 18:25 Songkran 1.83 5.00 Win 1 4.15 97.02
Yarmouth

Single 4th 17:20 Capla Huntress 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 92.87
'Yarmouth

Single 4th 12:30 Haydock |Blazing Hot 3.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 81.62

Single 4th 18:40 Billesdon Brook| 2.20 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 86.62
Chelmsford
City

Single 4th 18:10 Cressida 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 91.62
Chelmsford
City

Single 4th 16:35 Sunset Breeze 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 96.62
Chelmsford
City

Single 4th 14:05 Haydock |Seas Of 11.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 79.12

Elzaam

Single 4th 12:30 Haydock |Triple Spear 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 82.12

Each Way 4th 16:55 Epsom |Amhran Na 81.00 5.00 Win 3 37.50 87.12
Downs Bhfiann

Each Way 4th 20:10 Blue Eagle 41.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 49.62
Chelmsford
City

Each Way 4th 19:40 Shining Aitch 19.00 5.00 Win 1 56.25 54.62
Chelmsford
City

Each Way 4th 17:40 Mayson Mount 17.00 5.00 Win 3 6.37 -1.63
Chelmsford
City

Single 3rd 19:00 Spurofthemom 2.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -8
\Wolverhampto [ent
n

Single 3rd 18:30 Pull Harder 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -3
\Wolverhampto [Con
n

Single 3rd 17:50 Hamilton |Le Chiffre 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 2

Single 3rd 14:50 Queen Of Silca 3.00 1.00 Win 1 2.00 -6.75
Chepstow

Single 3rd 12:15 Mitrosonfire 2.20 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -8.75
Chepstow

Single 2nd 19:00 Manton Grange 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 -3.75
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 2nd 18:30 Dublin Rocker 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -13.75
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 2nd 17:30 Gossip 5.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -8.75
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 2nd 14:20 Catterick |House Deposit 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -3.75

Single 2nd 16:50 Bath Arabian Moon 4.20 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 1.25

Single 1st 16:40 Kempton |Basilicata 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 6.25

Single 1st 14:40 Ashutor 2.88 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -5
Southwell

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including



their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2024
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